ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

City of Diamondhead, Mississippi

The City of Diamondhead, Mississippi, will receive bids for:

NRCS GRANT – CHANNEL STABILIZATION AT DIAMONDHEAD DRIVE @ ALKII WAY NR204423XXXXC080 DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI

> PICKERING FIRM, INC. PROJECT NO. 25748.00

at the Office of City Clerk located at 5000 Diamondhead Circle, Diamondhead, Mississippi, 39525, during normal office hours at any time prior to the designated date for the bid opening. Bids will then be publicly opened at any time prior to the designated date for the bid opening. Bids will then be publicly opened and read aloud at 10:00 A.M., Wednesday, May 12, 2021.

Bids are invited for all materials, labor, tolls, and services necessary to install and perform:

Removal of debris, minimal channel shaping, excavation, and channel armoring necessary
for positive drainage along approximately 732 linear feet of the existing channel beginning
north of Interstate 10 east of Alkii Way and ending at the right-of-way southeast of the
intersection of Alkii Way and Diamondhead Drive East.

Contract Documents, including Drawings and Technical Specifications, are on file at the Office of City Clerk, at City Hall, Diamondhead, Mississippi. Official bid documents can also be downloaded from www.diamondheadbids.com. Electronic bids can be submitted at www.diamondheadbids.com. Bidder will be liable for any and all costs related to downloading electronic files, ordering hard copies, or costs otherwise related to obtaining documents and / or submitting bids. Any questions regarding the electronic bidding service should be directed to Planhouse Bidding Group at 662-407-0193, all other questions should be sent by email to Jeannie Klein jklein@diamondhead.ms.gov. Bid Documents can also be viewed electronically, but not obtained or downloaded, at www.PickeringFirmPlanRoom.com.

Physical copies of the contract documents, including Drawings and Technical Specifications, are on the file and may be examined without charge at the following locations:

Pickering Firm, Inc. 126 Rue Magnolia Biloxi, Mississippi, 39530 City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, Mississippi, 39525

A certified check or bank draft payable to the order of City of Diamondhead, Mississippi, negotiable U.S. Government bonds (at par value), or a satisfactory Bid Bond executed be the Bidder and an acceptable surety, in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total bid for City and Diamondhead, "NRCS GRANT – CHANNEL STABILIZATION AT DIAMONDHEAD DRIVE @ ALKII WAY", shall be submitted with each bid.

For bids exceeding \$50,000 Bidder must indicate Certificate of Responsibility Number on outside of sealed proposal as required by Mississippi Law. For bids not exceeding \$50,000, Bidder must either indicate his Certificate Number, or else write clearly "Bid does not exceed \$50,000."

The City of Diamondhead, Mississippi, reserves the right to reject any or all bids to waive any informalities in the bidding.

Bids may be held by the City of Diamondhead, Mississippi for a period not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of the opening of bids for the purpose of reviewing the bids and investigating the qualifications of Bidders, prior to awarding of the Contract.

Done by order of the Mayor and Diamondhead City Council, April 5, 2021.

City of Diamondhead, Mississippi	
Ву	
Title	CITY CLERK

Publish: April 14, 2021 and April 21, 2021